

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.1168 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	10.01.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri A. Tarun Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri N. Pulla Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Ms. B. Sravani, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, Land Acquisition, Stamps & Registration. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner has drawn the attention of this Court to the D-form patta issued in favour of the Writ Petitioner dated 03.08.2007 (Ex.P.1). Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner has also drawn the attention of this Court to the Suit Proceedings between the Writ Petitioner and one private party. Ad-interim Injunction was granted by the Trial Court on 06.05.2016 (Ex.P.6). Although ad-interim Injunction was granted against the private party, it does not operate against the Official Respondents. 3. Having regard to the fact that the Writ Petitioner was issued D-form Patta on 03.08.2017 (Ex.P.1), there shall be a direction to all the parties to maintain Status-quo obtaining as on today till the next listing. 4. List the matter on 31.01.2025 in the Motion List to enable Ms. B. Sravani, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, Land Acquisition, Stamps & Registration to obtain Written Instructions.	

		5. It is clarified that this Status-quo Order shall not preclude the Writ Petitioner from carrying on his agricultural activities for the current season. GRKP, J Note: Issue C.C by today B/O : JKS	
--	--	--	--

